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ORDER 

MADE UNDER 

THE CUSTOMS ORDINANCE, 

(Chapter 309) . 

No. 36 of 1964. 

UNDER SECTION 8 OF THE CUSTOMS ORDINANCE, IN ACCORDANCE 
WITH ARTICLE 22 OF THE CONSTITUTION OF BRITISH GUIANA 
AND BY VIRTUE AND IN EXERCISE OF ALL POWERS ENABLING 
HIM IN THAT BEHALF, IT IS HEREBY ORDERED BY THE GOV
ERNOR AS FOLLOWS :-

1. This Order may be cited as the Customs Duties (Amendment) (No. 2)
Order, 1964. 

2. The rates of import duties of customs specified in Part I of the first
schedule to the Customs Ordinance, as amended from time to time, are hereby 
increased by the substitution of the rates of duty specified in respect of the items 
and classifications in the schedule to this Order for the rates of duty specified in 
respect of the corresponding items and classifications in Part I of the schedule 
aforesaid. 

3. Part I of the first schedule to the Customs Ordinance as amended from
time to time is hereby further amended by the addition thereto after the provisos 
at the eud of Division 99 of the following proviso -

"Provided further that chairs (all kinds) to which item 821-01.1 
applies, when imported from any source, shall lJle subject to an additional 
duty of $5 .00 on each chair". 

SCHEDULE 

Item No. 
of 

Commodity 

Rate of Import Duty 

631-01
631-02
631-09

821-01
821-01.l
821-01.2
821-02
821-02. I
821-02.3

821-02.4

Veneer sheets 
Plywood including wood faced with veneer sheets 
Artificial or reconstituted wood in sheets, in 

blocks, in boards (except fibreboards) or the 
like {shavings or sawdust agglomerated with 
natural or artificial resins or with other or
ganic binding substances) and other wood 
simply shaped or worked, n.e.s. 

Wood furniture and fixtures -
Chairs (all kinds) 
Other 

Metal furniture and fixtures -
Chairs (all kinds) 
Filing cabinets, desks and other office furni
ture, n.e.s. 
Other (including parts, n.e.s.) 

Ordered this 28th day of July, 1964. 

Preferential General 
Tari.ff Tar.1ff 

30% 
30% 

30% 

50% 

50% 

50% 

50% 
50% 

46% 
46% 

46% 

66% 
66% 

66% 

66% 
66% 

RICHARD E. LUYT, 
Governor. 

(M.P. C.Ex. 6/1955F). 
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