BRITISH GUIANA

ORDER

MADE UNDER

THE CUSTOMS ORDINANCE,

(Chapter 309).

UNDER SECTION 8 OF THE CUSTOMS ORDINANCE, IN ACCORDANCE WITH ARTICLE 22 OF THE CONSTITUTION OF BRITISH GUIANA AND BY VIRTUE AND IN EXERCISE OF ALL POWERS ENABLING HIM IN THAT BEHALF, IT IS HEREBY ORDERED BY THE GOVERNOR AS FOLLOWS:—

- 1. This Order may be cited as the Customs Duties (Amendment) (No. 2) Order, 1964.
- 2. The rates of import duties of customs specified in Part I of the first schedule to the Customs Ordinance, as amended from time to time, are hereby increased by the substitution of the rates of duty specified in respect of the items and classifications in the schedule to this Order for the rates of duty specified in respect of the corresponding items and classifications in Part I of the schedule aforesaid.
- 3. Part I of the first schedule to the Customs Ordinance as amended from time to time is hereby further amended by the addition thereto after the provisos at the end of Division 99 of the following proviso —

"Provided further that chairs (all kinds) to which item 821-01.1 applies, when imported from any source, shall be subject to an additional duty of \$5.00 on each chair".

SCHEDULE

Item No. of Commodity		Rate of Import Duty	
		Preferential Tariff	General Tarsff
631-01	Veneer sheets	30%	46%
631-02 631-09	Plywood including wood faced with veneer sheets Artificial or reconstituted wood in sheets, in blocks, in boards (except fibreboards) or the like (shavings or sawdust agglomerated with natural or artificial resins or with other or- ganic binding substances) and other wood	30%	46%
821-01	simply shaped or worked, n.e.s. Wood furniture and fixtures —	30%	46 %
821-01.1	Chairs (all kinds)	50%	66%
821-01.2	Other	50%	66%
821-02	Metal furniture and fixtures —		
821-02.1	Chairs (all kinds)	50%	66%
821-02.3	Filing cabinets, desks and other office furni-		
	ture, n.e.s.	50%	66%
821-02.4	Other (including parts, n.e.s.)	50%	66%

Ordered this 28th day of July, 1964.

RICHARD E. LUYT, Governor.